Points

Field goals made

Field goal attempts

Field goal percentage

3-Pt FG made

3-Pt FG attempts

3-Pt percentage

Free throws made

Free throw attempts

Free throw percentage

Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked shots
Turnovers

Fouls

37
41
13
14
33
35

.255
.264

N N O O O o

.000
.000
.000
.000

g o0 O N O

.000
.364

=
© o

© oA DMDMNORPRPREPRELPELPPRPLOMSLAINMEP

2007-08 BIG 12 MEN'S BASKETBALL
Conference Team Lows
Samples (All games)

TEAM LOWS (lowest totals made by)

Texas A&M at Oklahoma (3/1/08)
Colorado at lowa State (1/29/08)
Texas A&M at Oklahoma (3/1/08)
Oklahoma at Texas (2/23/08)
Colorado vs Oklahoma (2/9/08)
Colorado vs Savannah State (11/16/07)

(13-51) Texas A&M at Oklahoma (3/1/08)

(14-53) Oklahoma at Texas (2/23/08)
lowa State vs Winston-Salem State (11/9/07)
Missouri at Kansas (2/4/08)
Kansas vs Baylor (2/9/08)
Kansas State vs Wisconsin (3/22/08)
Texas Tech vs Missouri (1/23/08)
Colorado vs lowa State (3/1/08)

(0-13) Kansas State vs Wisconsin (3/22/08)

(0-9) Kansas vs Baylor (2/9/08)

(0-10) Missouri at Kansas (2/4/08)

(0-12) lowa State vs Winston-Salem State (11/9/07)
Colorado at Missouri (2/23/08)
Texas at UCLA (12/2/07)
Colorado at Missouri (2/23/08)
Baylor vs Washington State (11/30/07)
Texas at UCLA (12/2/07)

(0-0) Colorado at Missouri (2/23/08)

(4-11) Nebraska at lowa State (2/16/08)
Colorado at Texas A&M (1/12/08)
Texas Tech vs Butler (11/24/07)
Texas A&M at Oklahoma (3/1/08)
lowa State at Oklahoma (2/13/08)
Kansas State vs Wisconsin (3/22/08)
Texas Tech vs Butler (11/24/07)
Texas A&M at Arizona (12/2/07)
Colorado vs Stanford (12/2/07)
lowa State vs Alabama (12/23/07)
Colorado at Texas (1/19/08)
Baylor at Colorado (2/27/08)
Texas A&M vs Kansas (3/15/08)
Several
Texas vs Saint Mary's (1/5/08)
Missouri vs Colorado (2/23/08)
Texas vs Kansas (3/16/08)
Baylor vs Florida A&M (12/31/07)
Colorado at Denver (11/27/07)



