2007-08 BIG 12 MEN'S BASKETBALL Conference Team Lows Samples (All games)

TEAM LOWS (lowest totals made by)

Points	37		Texas A&M at Oklahoma (3/1/08)
	41		Colorado at Iowa State (1/29/08)
Field goals made	13		Texas A&M at Oklahoma (3/1/08)
ricia godio mado	14		Oklahoma at Texas (2/23/08)
Field goal attempts	33		Colorado vs Oklahoma (2/9/08)
ricia godi attempto	35		Colorado vs Savannah State (11/16/07)
Field goal percentage	.255	(13-51)	Texas A&M at Oklahoma (3/1/08)
riola goal porochiago	.264	(14-53)	Oklahoma at Texas (2/23/08)
3-Pt FG made	0	(Iowa State vs Winston-Salem State (11/9/07)
	0		Missouri at Kansas (2/4/08)
	0		Kansas vs Baylor (2/9/08)
	0		Kansas State vs Wisconsin (3/22/08)
3-Pt FG attempts	7		Texas Tech vs Missouri (1/23/08)
- 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7		Colorado vs Iowa State (3/1/08)
3-Pt percentage	.000	(0-13)	Kansas State vs Wisconsin (3/22/08)
o i i porconiage	.000	(0-9)	Kansas vs Baylor (2/9/08)
	.000	(0-10)	Missouri at Kansas (2/4/08)
	.000	(0-12)	Iowa State vs Winston-Salem State (11/9/07)
Free throws made	0	(* '-/	Colorado at Missouri (2/23/08)
	2		Texas at UCLA (12/2/07)
Free throw attempts	0		Colorado at Missouri (2/23/08)
, ,	5		Baylor vs Washington State (11/30/07)
	5		Texas at UCLA (12/2/07)
Free throw percentage	.000	(0-0)	Colorado at Missouri (2/23/08)
. 3	.364	(4-11)	Nebraska at Iowa State (2/16/08)
Rebounds	16	,	Colorado at Texas A&M (1/12/08)
	18		Texas Tech vs Butler (11/24/07)
Assists	1		Texas A&M at Oklahoma (3/1/08)
	4		Iowa State at Oklahoma (2/13/08)
	4		Kansas State vs Wisconsin (3/22/08)
Steals	0		Texas Tech vs Butler (11/24/07)
	1		Texas A&M at Arizona (12/2/07)
	1		Colorado vs Stanford (12/2/07)
	1		Iowa State vs Alabama (12/23/07)
	1		Colorado at Texas (1/19/08)
	1		Baylor at Colorado (2/27/08)
	1		Texas A&M vs Kansas (3/15/08)
Blocked shots	0		Several
Turnovers	4		Texas vs Saint Mary's (1/5/08)
	4		Missouri vs Colorado (2/23/08)
	4		Texas vs Kansas (3/16/08)
Fouls	6		Baylor vs Florida A&M (12/31/07)
	8		Colorado at Denver (11/27/07)